

1
2
3 **2024 RES-062**

4 CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER #14 TO THE AGREEMENT FOR MEAD & HUNT, INC. FOR
5 JAIL CONSOLIDATION-ARCHITECTURAL / ENGINEERING DESIGN SERVICES AT THE
6 PUBLIC SAFETY BUILDING

7 The Department of Administration-Public Works Engineering Division awarded an Agreement to
8 Mead & Hunt for Jail Consolidation-Architectural / Engineering Design Services at the Public
9 Safety Building, Bid 318003. The initial Agreement was issued in the amount of \$4,488,000.
10 Thirteen change orders have been previously issued with a net increase of \$8,824,934 to the
11 Agreement.

12
13 The following change is requested: Change Order #14 - Increase \$855,900.00 to extend the
14 terms of the contract in alignment with the construction schedule due to extensive delays faced
15 during design and bidding phases. This change request does not affect the Approved Budget
16 for this project.

17
18 **NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** that Change Order #14 for a total increase of
19 \$855,900.00 be approved to the Agreement for Mead & Hunt, Inc. for the above listed; and
20

21 **BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED** that the Department of Administration-Public Works Engineering
22 Division be directed to ensure complete performance of the Contract.